
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 03/03/21

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,077,098
2nd Payment 2,180,953

1 02/03/21 Wed $23,450,236 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $14,958,863 1.337 3.9% 3.9% 3rd Payment 2,290,001
2 02/06/21 Sat $27,098,750 $32,756,065 $30,000,000 $22,100,000 1.355 4.5% 8.3% 4th Payment 2,404,501
3 02/10/21 Wed $23,483,028 $43,576,786 $42,000,000 $31,000,000 1.355 3.9% 11.9% 5th Payment 2,524,726
4 02/13/21 Sat $26,784,704 $56,372,836 $56,000,000 $41,000,000 1.366 4.5% 15.8% 6th Payment 2,650,962
5 02/17/21 Wed $22,240,084 $66,704,016 $66,000,000 $48,316,252 1.366 3.7% 19.0% 7th Payment 2,783,510
6 02/20/21 Sat $26,969,680 $81,320,345 $78,000,000 $55,600,000 1.402 4.5% 22.6% 8th Payment 2,922,686
7 02/24/21 Wed $26,720,712 $94,060,034 $90,000,000 $64,200,000 1.402 4.5% 26.1% 9th Payment 3,068,820
8 02/27/21 Sat $31,550,048 $111,125,509 $106,000,000 $74,200,000 1.428 5.3% 30.0% 10th Payment 3,222,261

9 03/03/21 Wed $28,858,369 $124,168,824 $123,000,000 $86,100,000 1.428 4.8% 33.4% 11th Payment 3,383,374
10 03/06/21 Sat $33,443,051 $138,498,963 $138,000,000 $96,600,000 1.428 5.6% 37.1% 12th Payment 3,552,543
11 03/10/21 Wed $31,369,047 $151,940,404 $140,000,000 $98,039,216 1.428 5.2% 40.4% 13th Payment 3,730,170
12 03/13/21 Sat $36,988,014 $167,789,538 $150,000,000 $105,042,017 1.428 6.1% 44.0% 14th Payment 3,916,678
13 03/17/21 Wed $34,248,726 $182,464,904 $160,000,000 $112,044,818 1.428 5.7% 47.2% 15th Payment 4,112,512
14 03/20/21 Sat $39,577,175 $199,423,477 $171,000,000 $119,700,000 1.428 6.5% 50.7% 16th Payment 4,318,138
15 03/24/21 Wed $28,909,349 $211,810,954 $183,000,000 $128,200,000 1.428 4.8% 53.0% 17th Payment 4,534,045
16 03/27/21 Sat $45,921,396 $231,487,986 $200,000,000 $140,100,000 1.428 7.6% 56.6% 18th Payment 4,760,747
17 03/31/21 Wed $29,198,443 $243,999,337 $220,000,000 $154,100,000 1.428 4.9% 58.7% 19th Payment 4,998,784
18 04/03/21 Sat $49,305,803 $265,126,567 $237,000,000 $166,000,000 1.428 8.1% 62.0% 20th Payment 5,248,723
19 04/07/21 Wed $28,322,489 $277,262,578 $258,000,000 $180,700,000 1.428 4.7% 63.8% 21st Payment 5,511,159
20 04/10/21 Sat $51,149,840 $299,179,966 $277,000,000 $194,000,000 1.428 8.4% 66.9% 22nd Payment 5,786,717
21 04/14/21 Wed $31,464,303 $312,662,224 $296,000,000 $207,300,000 1.428 5.2% 68.6% 23rd Payment 6,076,053
22 04/17/21 Sat $55,870,971 $336,602,587 $321,000,000 $224,800,000 1.428 9.1% 71.5% 24th Payment 6,379,856
23 04/21/21 Wed $36,029,774 $352,041,121 $343,000,000 $240,200,000 1.428 6.0% 73.2% 25th Payment 6,698,849
24 04/24/21 Sat $64,994,700 $379,890,946 $373,000,000 $261,200,000 1.428 10.5% 76.0% 26th Payment 7,033,791
25 04/28/21 Wed $44,496,770 $398,957,535 $394,000,000 $275,900,000 1.428 7.3% 77.8% 27th Payment 7,385,481
26 05/01/21 Sat $79,293,534 $432,934,321 $430,000,000 $301,100,000 1.428 12.7% 80.6% 28th Payment 7,754,755
27 05/05/21 Wed $53,396,125 $421,837,442 $0 1.428 8.7% 79.7% 29th Payment 8,142,493
28 05/08/21 Sat $99,116,918 $464,308,424 $0 1.428 15.6% 82.9% 30th Payment 8,549,617
29 05/12/21 Wed $64,075,349 $449,293,330 $0 1.428 10.4% 81.8%
30 05/15/21 Sat $123,896,147 $502,382,059 $0 1.428 19.1% 85.3% Total 138,000,000
31 05/19/21 Wed $76,890,419 $482,240,397 $0 1.428 12.3% 84.1%
32 05/22/21 Sat $154,870,184 $548,601,307 $0 1.428 23.3% 87.8%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $14,000,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/3/2021


